

101979633

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mitac International Corp. Hao-Jui Lan (17 January 2002) No. 1, R&D Road Science-Based Industrial Park Hsinchu Hsien Taiwan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: See above. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10059875 Unknown Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Name: Michael D. Schumann Authorized to be charged to deposit account Merchant & Gould P.C. Address: P.O. Box 2903 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 29 January 2002 Michael D. Schumann Date Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Box Assignments** - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Padinting Project (0551-031). Washington, D.C. 20503

02/08/2002 GTON11

Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. 00000226 10059875

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012550 FRAME: 0363

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This as	signment agr	reement is app	licable to an inve	ention entitled (1	nvention Title	DISK D	RIVE ASS	SEMBLY WITH A
DISK DK.	TAE MODOPI	E KOTATADLE	ON A CHASS	TO DETMEEN	AN EXPOSED	POSITIO	ON AND A	CONCEALED
(check one)	Ø a paten ☐ U.S. pat ☐ U.S. pat	nt application for tent application tent No	Serial No iss	, executed by the	, filed			POSITION this assignment.
applications The PA	identified ab TENT RIGI	ωve.	inder th is agree n		nuations and	extensions	of the par	tents and patent
	worldwi any U.S	ide patent right S. patent appli	is. In this case, th cation—identified this agreement is	l above.	nave the right	to claim the	e benefit of	the filing date of
(Full name o	of sole or first	t inventor)	Hao-Jui LA	N				
(Address) _	No. 1, F	R & D 2nd R	d., Science	-Based Indus	strial Par	k, Hsind	chu Hsie	en, Taiwan
(Full name of	of second join	nt inventor, if a	ny)					
	· .							
(Full name o	of third joint.		y)					
	-		,,					
The AS			agreement is:	ORP.				
		No. 1, R &	D 2nd Rd.,	Science-Bas	ed Indust	rial Par	k. Hsin	chu Hsien.
(Address of	assignee)	Taiwan						
The AS	SIGNEE is:						•	
(check one)	☐ An Indi ☐ A Partr	ividual. nership. oration of	Taiwan					
٠				• (!	tate or counti	(y) .	,,,	•
which is ack the full the enti	SIGNOR(S), nowledged, h and exclusive ire right, title	nave and do her e right to the it e and interest in	eby assign the for evention; and to the PAT	ollowing to the A TENT RIGHTS;	SSIGNEE; ics	successors	and assign	
As to all Commission and interest, Further	U.S. patent a ter of Patents for the sole in the ASSIGN	applications ass and Trademari use and enjoym NOR(S) agree(USC 119, based igned under this a ks to issue all Let nent of said ASSI is to communicate, and testify in	agreement, the A ters Patent to th GNEE, its succe tte to said ASSIC	SSIGNOR(S) ASSIGNEE SSOTS and assignee ONEE, or its t	hereby autions the assigns. epresentat	horize(s) and the lives, any fa	nd request(s) the entire right, title
continuation and all Letter	i, substitute, r rs Patent to be	renewal, reexan e issued to said	nination and reiss ASSIGNEE, mak Lassigns, to obta	sue applications, e all rightful oatl	execute all ned as and general	essary assi _l ly do everyt	gnment pay thing neces	pers to cause any ssary or desirable
to sid gaid A	.co.co.rebb, Its	Lan, H	_	and emorre p	-sper protecti		Jan. 17	
	······································		ole or first inver	ntor)				Date)
	(Signature of se	cond inventor, if	any)		· <u>-</u>	1)	Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)							1)	Date)

RECORDED: 01/29/2002

PATENT REEL: 012550 FRAME: 0364